

Telephone No: 01782-233214 E-mail: <u>cenh-ram-hp@nic.in</u>

No. PW/EE/NH/RMP-CB-Tender /2022-23-

4452-54

Dated:- 31/8/2027

The Executive Engineer, (IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject: -

Publication of Tender notice

Enclosed please find herewith NIT for uploading on department website as the works mentioned in the NIT are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Copy of NIT and schedule of quantity

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD, Rampur Bushall.

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH Circle HPPWD Shimla for information, please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT) Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action, please.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender(s) on PWD form No.6 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, NH- Division, HP.PWD, Rampur Distt. Shimla (H.P) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the registered contractors in HP.PWD in appropriate class to reach in this office on 09-09-2022 up to 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00A.M. in the presence of Contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 08-09-2022 i.e. 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM and the tender form can be had from this office against this cash payment (Non- refundable) on the same day from 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M. No application shall be entertained without earnest money or through FAX.

Earnest money shall be in shape of NSC/FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur Bushahr Distt. Shimla H.P. Ambiguous /Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender through FAX shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Form No.	Cost of form
1	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- C/o V shape drain in PCC at RD 316/880 to 317/060).	495310/-	10000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
2	A/R & M/O NH-505A Km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/403 to 0/409).	471303/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
3	A/R & M/O NH-505A Km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/420 to 0/436.50).	461743/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
4	A/R & M/O NH-505A Km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/438 to 0/454.50).	460419/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
5	A/R & M/O NH-505A Km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/456 to 0/476).	464400/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
6	A/R & M/O NH-505A Km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/478 to 0/495).	452520/-	9100/-	One month	6&8	350/-
7	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:-P/L of kilometer stone including painting etc between Km 307/00 to 368/00).	241235/-	4900/-	One month	6&8	350/-
8	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:-Breaking of existing hard boulder with breaker at RD 325/220 to 325/230.50 (Bhabanagar Market)).	474225/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
9	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Breaking of existing hard boulder with breaker at RD 325/080 to 325/094(Bhabanagar Market)).	487789/-	10000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
10	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:-Providing and laying G-III and 20 mm thick premix carpet in pot holes along with seal coat at various reaches between Km /RD 312/00 to 329/00).	398197/-	8000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
11	A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:-Providing and laying G-III and 20 mm thick premix carpet in pot holes along with seal coat at various reaches between Km /RD 307/00 to 312/00).	462996/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The material shall be arranged by the contractor himself.
- 2. The detail of documents to be attached with the application is given below.
- Latest copy of renewal enlistment.
- ii Copy of Pan Card.
- iii Copy of GST No.
- 3. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days
- 4. Tender received after the specified time/date shall not be opened.
- 5. Executive Engineer NH-division HP.PWD Rampur Distt. Shimla H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all tender/s without assigning any reasons.
- 6. If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, tender will be sold and received/opened the next working day of same specified time.

1. Tenderers may contact the Executive Engineer for any further information they may require during the working day/ office hours.

8. The contractor/ firms are requested to insert the rate of each in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders.

9. The labourcess shall allow/ deduction @ 2% TDS amount of GST (1% CGST and 1% SGST).

10. The labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of the bill

11. A contractor enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below as per Govt, notification No.PBW (B) 22-1/2002 dated 26-05-2015.

12. The Contractor will have to submit the proof of registration under Employees Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provision Act. 1952 before award of work.

13. Cement should be purchased from H.P. State Civil Supply Corporation

14. GST will be deducted from each bill as per latest instruction of the Government.

Executive Engineer, NH Division, H.P.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.

nr Bushahr. Dated:- 3//08/22

No.PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-Tender Notice/2022-23-

Copy forwarded for information to the:1. Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla

2. Chief Engineer (NH) HP.PWD, Shimla-1

Superintending Engineer, NH-Circle, HP.PWD, Shimla. It is requested to kindly issue the certificate the tender of above emergent nature in public interest.

4441-51

4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this division

5. A/B & D/B in this office.

6. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer, NH Division, H.P.PWD,

Rampur Bushahr

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of the works invited vide this office NIT No. PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-tender/2022-23- 4441-51 dated 31-08-2022 is of urgent nature and in public interest.

	OCHEDONE OF COMMERCE	A I I I A				
NAMEO	NAME OF WORK: A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/000 to 368/000(SH:- C/O V-shape	I:- C/O V	'-shape	Estimat	Estimated cost:- 495310.00	495310.00
MAINT OF	E WORK A/N @ M/O (MAX OO XXXX 200/000 00 000/00-100)		,	Earnest	Earnest money:- 10000.00	10000.00
drain in	drain in PCC at RD 316/880 to 31//060J.				Time:- (Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and	88.20	271.00	_	Per Cubic	23902.00
	technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including			nundred seventy one and paise)	metre	
	in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soft including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost					
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation	81.00	5819.85	(Rupees five thousand eight hundred	Per Cubic metre	471408.00
	of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all			nineteen and paise five) only		
	modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to					
	complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					
					Total:-	495310.00
Onoted rate in figures	in figures	+/-	()	0/0		
Quoted rate in words	in words					
Anorea	THE THOLMAN				-	

in wire	in wire crate at RD $0/403$ to $0/409$).	:- C/O K	/wall	Earnes	Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One mon	Estimated cost:- 471303.00 Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
, .	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-In-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost	52.92	271.00	(Rupees Two hundred seventy one and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	14341.00
2	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four milimetre) thick G.I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100x100 mm (hundred into hundred milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagonal) in all heights and depths including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechnical transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	142.56	3205.40	(Rupees Three thousand two hundred five and paise forty) only	Per Cubic metre	456962.00
Quoted rate in figures		+,	()	%	Total:-	471303.00
Quoted rate in words	e in words					

,0					Choten Tate III MOLUS	Luoica
30		()			ate in words	Onoted
461743.00		-	-/+		Quoted rate in figures	Quoted
					revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	
nd y	hundred five and paise forty only		meter.		including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40 Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechnical transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest	
418882.00	Rupees Three thousand two	3205.40	Per cubic	130.68	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four milimetre) thick G.I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100x100 mm (hundred into hundred milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagrams) in all heights and doubted hundred milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagrams) in all heights and doubted milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagrams) in all heights and doubted milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagrams) in all heights and doubted milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagrams) in all heights and doubted milimetre).	ပ
-					property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	
					of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private	3
	only				nard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal	•0
	hundred seventy		cubic		revision) in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and	
5634 00	Rupees Two	271.00	Per	20.79	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical	2
					shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	
,					identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer in Charges with in all	
y six o only	hundred thirty six and paise zero only		meter.		bottom and side slope in accordance with requirement of lines, grades and x-section stacking the useful materials and disposal of	
37227.00	Rupees Two	236.00	Per	157.74	to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 mtys (Av. Lead 50 mtws) i/c triement)
	In words.	In			Barth work rood wor is oo! Less 1	-
Amount	Rate		Unit	Quantity	Descriptions,	
Time :- Two Month	T				Descriptions	S.No
Earnest Money 9500.00	Earnest N					
Estimated Cost:- 461743.00	Estimated		at RD	n wire crate	0/420 to 0/436 50)	
				INTY	Name of Work:- A/R & M/o NH-505 A Km 0/0 to 17/0 (SH. C.	Name

Note:-Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:-

1.G.I.wire: wire will be arranged by the contractor himself.

2.Accounting system will be same as is being followed as per present practice.

N.H.Division,HP.PWD, Executive Engineer, Rampur Bsr.

					Quoted rate III words	Quotec
					note in words	Outoto
	%	()	+/-		Quoted rate in figures	Quotec
460419.00						
418882.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred five and paise forty only	3205.40	Per cubic meter.	130.68	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four millimetre) thick G.I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100x100 mm(hundred into hundred millimetre) mesh (Weaved diagonal) in all heights and depths including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechnical transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	
5634.00	Rupees Two hundred seventy one and paise zero only	271.00	Per cubic meter.	20.79	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications(Latest revision) in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights,stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	10
35903.00	Rupees Two hundred thirty six and paise zero only	236.00	Per cubic meter.	152.13	Earth work road way in soil by mechnical means i/c cutting and pushing the earth to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 mtrs. (Av. Lead 50 mtrs) i/c trimming bottom and side slope in accordance with requriment of lines, grades and x- section. stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	1
Amount	Rate In words.	In	Unit	Quantity	Descriptions.	S.No
Money 9500.00 Time: Two Month	Earnest Money 9500.00 Time: Two M		at ND	н мне стаге	0/438 to 0/454.50)	
160419 00	Estimated Cost. 160119 00		at RD	n wire crate	Name of Work:- A/R & M/o NH-505 A Km 0/0 to 17/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in wire crate at	Name

Note:-Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:-

1.G.I.wire: whe will be arranged by the contractor himself.

2.Accounting system will be same as is being followed as per present practice.

TAGILLE	rame of work. She will in wire crate at RD	1 wire crate	at KD		Estimated Cost:- 464400.00	464400.00
	0/456 to 0/476)				Earnest Money 9500.00	9500.00
					Time :- '	Time:- Two Month
S.No	Descriptions.	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
				In	In words.	
1	Earth work road way in soil by mechnical means i/c cutting and pushing the earth	169.00	Per	236.00	Rupees Two	39884.00
	to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 mtrs. (Av. Lead 50 mtrs) i/c trimming		cubic		hundred thirty six	
	bottom and side slope in accordance with requirement of lines, grades and x-section.		meter.		and paise zero only	
	stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the					
	identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all					
	leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution					
	shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly companyated by him at his own cost					
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical	20.79	Per	271.00	Rupees Two	5634.00
	specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications(Latest		cubic		hundred seventy	
	revision) in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging		meter.		one and paise zero only	
	out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal					
	of unserviceable materials up to the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer in Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private					
	property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor					
	which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.					
သ	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four milimetre) thick G I wire confirming to IS 980 and IS 4896 in 100×100 mm/	130.68	Per	3205.40	Rupees Three	418882.00
	hundred into hundred milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagonal) in all heights and depths		meter.		hundred five and	
	including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechnical				paise forty only	
	transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest					
	revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					
						464400.00
Quoted	Quoted rate in figures		+/-	()	%	
Quoted	Quoted rate in words					

Note:-Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:-

1.G.I.wire: wire will be arranged by the contractor himself.

2.Accounting system will be same as is being followed as per present practice.

					Note: Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:	Quoted
	%	()	-/-		Quoted rate in nearly	Quoted a
452520.00					ato in figures	hatou
418882.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred five and paise forty only	3205.40	Per cubic meter.	130.68	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four millmetre) thick G.I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100x100 mm(hundred into hundred millmetre) mesh (Weaved diagonal) in all heights and depths including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechnical transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	ω
5634.00	Rupees Two hundred seventy one and paise zero only	271.00	Per cubic meter.	20.79	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications (Latest revision) in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	22
28004.00	Rupees Two hundred thirty six and paise zero only	236.00	Per cubic meter.	118.66	Earth work road way in soil by mechnical means i/c cutting and pushing the earth to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 mtrs. (Av. Lead 50 mtrs) i/c trimming bottom and side slope in accordance with requirement of lines, grades and x-section, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compansated by him at his own cost.	-
Amount	Rate In words.	In	Unit	Quantity	Descriptions.	
Money 9100.00 Time :- Two Month	Earnest Money 9100.00 Time: Two M				0/478 to 0/495)	SNo
452520.00	Estimated Cost:- 452520.00		at RD	n wire crate	Name of Work:- A/R & M/o NH-505 A Km 0/0 to 17/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in wire crate at	Nam

Note:-Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:-

1.G.I.wire:-wire will be arranged by the contractor himself.

2.Accounting system will be same as is being followed as per present practice.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	YTITY				
Name of	Name of work:- A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:- P/L of	P/L of		Estima	ated cost:-	Estimated cost:- 241235.00
kilomet	kilometre stone including painting etc between Km 307/000 to 368/000)	368/000	2	Earnes	Earnest money:- 4900.00	4900.00
					Time:-	Time:- one Month
Sr No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	2	دي	4	55	6	7
_	Construction /providing and fixing of reinforced cement concrete M-15 grade kilometre stone of standard design as IRC: 8, fixing in position including painting and printing with in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (5th Kilometre Stones)	12.00	5747.05	(Rupees Five thousand seven hundred forty seven and paise	Each	68965.00
14.3	Construction /providing and fixing of reinforced cement concrete M 15 grade kilometre stone of standard design as IRC: 8, fixing in position including painting and printing with in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Ordinary Kilometre Stones)	50.00	3445,40	3445.40 (Rupees Three thousand four hundred forty five and paise forty) only	Each	172270.00
Onoted rate in figures	o in figures	+/-		%0	Total:-	241235.00
Quoted rate in words	in words					

00

existing (Bhaba	existing haard boulder with breaker at RD 325/220 to 325/230.50 (Bhabanagar Market)).	.50		Earnest	Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One mon	noney:- 9500.00 Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in Hard Rock (Blasting Prohibited):- Excavation for roadway in hard rock (blasting Prohibited) with rock breakers including breaking rock, loading in tippers and disposal within all lift and lead upto 1000 metres, trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections including Recovery of use full stones.	479.33	989,35	(Rupees Nine hundred eighty nine and paise thirty five)	Per Cubic metre	474225.00
					Total:-	474225.00
Ouoted rat	Quoted rate in figures	+/-	()	%		

Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in Hard Rock (Blasting Prohibited):- Excavation for roadway in hard rock (blasting Prohibited) with rock breakers including breaking rock, loading in	493.04		989.35 (Rupees Nine hundred eighty	Per Cubic metre	487789.00
	tippers and disposal within all lift and lead upto 1000 metres, trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections including Recovery of use full stones.			nine and paise thirty five)		
					Total:-	487789.00
Quoted rat	Quoted rate in figures	+/-	()	0%		
Quoted rate in words						

20mm t betwee	NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00(SH:- P/L G-III and 20mm thick premix carpet in pot holes along with seal coat at various reaches between Km Km / RD 312/000 to 329/000).	P/L G-II arious ro	I and eaches	Estimal Earnest	Estimated cost:- 398197.00 Earnest money:- 8000.00 Time:- One month	1 cost:- 398197.00 toney:- 8000.00 Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
<u>.</u>	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes(Grade-III) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with 3 wheeled steel/vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/binding Materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density of MORTH road wing specification for road and bridge works (latest revision) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	18.74	3067.05	(Rupees Three thousand sixty seven and paise five) only	Per Cubic metre	57477.00
2	Tack Coatt: Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.of MORTH road wing specification for road and bridge works (latest revision) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	832.65	22,55	(Rupees Twenty two and paise fifty five) only	Per Square metre	18776.00
ω	Providing and laying and rolling open graded premix carpet of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen of emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either type -B or type C as per technical spevification clause 508 By manual means, and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	832.65	251.65	(Rupees Two hundred fifty one and paise sixtyfive) only	Per Square metre	209536.00

Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figures +/- (.		the Engineer-in-Charge.	as per technical specification clause 510 (type-B) and as per the direction of	to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using type-A Type-B and type-C	4 Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid 832.65 13
				the direction of	e-B and type-C	
)		zero) only	five and paise	hundred thirty	135.00 (Rupees One
	%	Total:-		metre	Square	Per
		398197.00				112408.00

NAME (20mm betwee	NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00(SH:- P/L G-III and $20\mathrm{mm}$ thick premix carpet in pot holes along with seal coat at various reaches between Km Km / RD 307/000 to 312/000).	P/L G-II	ll and eaches	Estimat Earnest	Estimated cost:- 462996.1 Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One mon	Estimated cost:- 462996.00 Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
	of the contraction of the contra	21.73	3067.05	3067.05 (Rupees Three	Per Cubic	66800.00
	lines (Grade-III) to water bound macadam specification including spreading			thousand sixty	metre	
	in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with 3 wheeled steel/vibratory			seven and paise		

NAME (20mm betwee	NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00(SH:- P/L G-III and $20\mathrm{mm}$ thick premix carpet in pot holes along with seal coat at various reaches between Km Km / RD 307/000 to 312/000).	P/L G-II trious re	I and Paches	Estimat Earnest	Estimated cost:- 462996. Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One mon	Estimated cost:- 462996.00 Earnest money:- 9500.00 Time:- One month
Sr, No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
	in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with 3 wheeled steel/vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/binding Materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density of MORTH road wing specification for road and bridge works (latest revision) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	:- :-1 :3	3067.05	(Rupces Three thousand sixty seven and paise five) only	Per Cubic metre	66800.00
C1	Tack Coat: Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.of MORTH road wing specification for road and bridge works (latest revision) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	968.22	22.55	(Rupees Twenty two and paise fifty five) only	Per Square metre	21833.00
ω	Providing and laying and rolling open graded premix carpet of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen of emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either type -B or type C as per technical spevification clause 508 By manual means, and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	968.22	251.65	(Rupees Two hundred fifty one and paise sixtyfive) only	Per Square metre	243653.00

					Quoted rate in words	Quot
		%	()	+/-	Quoted rate in figures	Quote
462996.00	Total:-					
		zero) only			the Engineer-in-Charge.	
	metre	five and paise			as per technical specification clause 510 (type-B) and as per the direction of	
	Square	hundred thirty			to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using type-A Type-B and type-C	
130710.00	Per	135.00 (Rupees One	135.00	968.22	4 Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid	4
	1					